

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 51

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Conroy” and substitute “Delegates Conroy, Wood, Arnick, Benson, Bobo, Brinkley, Bronrott, Clagett, DeCarlo, Dobson, Dypski, Glassman, Kittleman, Malone, Mandel, McIntosh, Paige, Parrott, Riley, Shank, Snodgrass, Sophocleus, and Swain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike “POW/MIA Flag” and substitute “Flags”; in line 3, after “that” insert “the flag of the United States, the State flag, and”; in line 4, strike “defining a certain term;”; and in line 5, strike “the POW/MIA flag” and substitute “flags”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “(A)” in line 3 down through “(B)” in line 6; in line 6, strike “POW/MIA FLAG” and substitute “FOLLOWING FLAGS”; and in line 8, after “RIGHTS-OF-WAY” insert “:

(1) THE FLAG OF THE UNITED STATES;

(2) THE STATE FLAG; AND

(3) THE POW/MIA FLAG OF THE NATIONAL LEAGUE OF FAMILIES OF AMERICAN PRISONERS AND MISSING IN SOUTHEAST ASIA”.